

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1491/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in CRLA No. 980/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NANBHAI PYARMOHAMMAD SHEIKH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms.Shivangi, Adv.

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Adv.
Mr.Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Ms.Ranjeeta Rohagti, Adv.
Mr.Shubhranshu P.,Adv

for M/S P.H. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit. Two weeks' time
thereafter is
granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master