

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1491/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in CRLA No. 980/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NANBHAI PYARMOHMMAD SHEIKH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,stay and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Jesal,Adv.  
Ms. Nikita,Adv.  
  
Mr. Lalit Chauhan,Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv. for  
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed for final disposal on a non-  
miscellaneous day in the 2nd week of February, 2010.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Om Parkash)  
Court Master