

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1491/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in CRLA No. 980/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NANBHAI PYARMOHAMMAD SHEIKH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,stay and office report )  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL ]

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Bobde, Adv. for  
M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated by learned counsel  
for the State of Gujarat and respondent No. 2, this matter  
stands adjourned.(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master